

CMPMO-782 of 2025

04.05.2026 Present: Ms. Shine Sehgal, vice counsel for respondent.

Notice issued to the sole respondent for today has been received back after validly served. Ms. Shine Sehgal (HIM/285/2025), Advocate appearing vice Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the sole respondent and submits that POA on behalf of the respondent has already been filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Reply to CMP No. 32019 of 2025 be awaited for a period two weeks, failing which the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

(Registrar)

04.05.2026

(Vriti)