

Dhani Ram vs. Kashmir Singh

CMPMO No. 782 of 2025

01.06.2026 Present: Ms. Ayushi Sharma, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Sneh Kaushal, proxy counsel, for the respondent.

It is contended by the learned proxy counsel for the parties that the dispute inter-se the parties is between the real brothers.

Before proceeding in the matter, this Court deems it fit to call for the parties. Therefore, list the matter on **15.06.2026** for the presence of the parties.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> June, 2026  
(kck)